

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000231624 3)))



H180002316243ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : GM FINANCIAL GROUP Account Number : 119980000102 Phone : (954)428-8899 Fax Number : (954)428-6699 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** MDhen रिष्प्रे ove Email Address: Gran Hillelhamismd@ LORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION BOD PERFIN, PA- PRIMARY MDCARE, NC 2018 AUG Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 A2 3 2018 AUG Page Count σ Estimated Charge \$70.00 م

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

9544286699 850~617-6381 4 /4



August 9, 2018

,

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

GM FINANCIAL GROUP

SUBJECT: MD HEALTH, PA REF: W18000072287

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L13000037354.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist III New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: E18000231624 Letter Number: 818A00016432

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ı,

;

.

• •

rann ar an anna an 150 ann an 181 ann an 1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTICLE II PRI	Principal street address		Mailing address if the			
340 JOG ROAD			Mailing address, if different i	5:		
JITE #202						
ELRAY BEACH,	FL 33446					
TICLE III PUR	CPOSE the corporation is organized is:			- <u></u> .		
YSICIAN'S OFF	ICE AND RELATED ACTIVITIES					
					-	
					-	
	·····				-	
					-	
					•	
					•	
TICLE IV SHA	IRES				-	
TICLE IV SHA number of shares	I <u>RES</u> 1000 of stock is:				-	
number of shares	of stock is:				-	
number of shares	OF STOCK IS		_		-	
Name and Ti	of stock is:	Name and Title	B:		-	
number of shares	of stock is:	Name and Title	D:		-	
number of shares TICLE V INTI Name and Ti	of stock is:	Name and Title	e:		-	
number of shares <u>TICLE V INTI</u> Name and Ti	of stock is:	Name and Title	D:		20	
: number of shares <u>TICLE V INTT</u> Name and Ti Address	of stock is: <u>TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> itle: HILLEL Z. HARRIS M.D., PRES 15340 JOG ROAD SUITE #202 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446	Name and Title Address: 		SEC	810	
: number of shares <u>TICLE V INTT</u> Name and Ti Address	of stock is:	Name and Title Address: 			810	-
: number of shares <u>TICLE, V INTT</u> Name and Ti Address	of stock is: <u>TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> itle: HILLEL Z. HARRIS M.D., PRES 15340 JOG ROAD SUITE #202 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446	Name and Title Address: Name and Title		SECR	018 AUG	
: number of shares <u>TICLE V INTT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	of stock is: <u>CAL OFFICERS ANDAOR DIRECTORS</u> itle: HILLEL Z. HARRIS M.D., PRES 15340 JOG ROAD SUITE #202 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445 le:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title		SECREFARY	810	
number of shares <u>TICLE V INTT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	of stock is: <u>CAL OFFICERS ANDAOR DIRECTORS</u> itle: HILLEL Z. HARRIS M.D., PRES 15340 JOG ROAD SUITE #202 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445 le:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title		ALLAHASSE	018 AUG 6	
number of shares <u>TICLE V INTT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	of stock is: <u>CAL OFFICERS ANDAOR DIRECTORS</u> itle: HILLEL Z. HARRIS M.D., PRES 15340 JOG ROAD SUITE #202 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445 le:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title		ALLAHASSEE	018 AUG 16 AM	
: number of shares <u>TICLE V INTI</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address	of stock is:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address: Address:	A	ALLAHASSE	018 AUG 6	
number of shares <u>TICLE V INTT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit	of stock is:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	A	ALLAHASSEE	DI8 AUG 16 AM 9:	
: number of shares <u>TICLE V INTI</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Til Address	of stock is:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address: Address:	A	ALLAHASSEEF FL	DI8 AUG 16 AM 9:	
number of shares <u>TICLE V INTI</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	of stock is:	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address: Name and Title	A	ALLAHASSEEF FL	DI8 AUG 16 AM 9:	

Name r	and Title:	Name and Title:	
Addre	ss	Address:	
·			
ARTICLE VI The pame and I	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Conida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	A-54	
Name:	HILLEL Z. HARRIS M.D.	c) of the registered agent is:	
Address:	15340 JOG ROAD SUITE #202	<u> </u>	
	DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446		
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		SE SE
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	HILLEL Z. HARRIS M.D.		
Address:	15340 JOG ROAD SUITE #202		GI6 AHASY
	DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446		
ARTICI F VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		Est e O
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)	

ARTICLE VIII FFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filling.) I

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this copacity

flel Hanny MD Required Signature/Registered Agent

8/13/13

I submit this document and offirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Pepartment of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$817.155, F.S.

1tan nu И 0 Required Signature/Incorporator

-3/17/18 Dale

٤ ! 1